
Queens College Academic Program Review Schedule

Division
Academic 

Org Department
2010‐
11

2011‐
12

2012‐
13

2013‐
14

2014‐
15

2015‐
16

2016‐
17

2017‐
18

2018‐
19

2019‐
20

2020‐
21

2021‐
22

2022‐
23

2023‐
24

2024‐
25

2025‐
26

SOCSC ACCT‐QC Accounting & Inf 2011 2011 S S
SOCSC ANTH‐QC Anthropology 2011 2009 S
ARTHU ART‐QC Art 2011 2011 S S
MNS BIOL‐QC Biology 2003 2016 S S
MNS CHEM‐QC Chemistry and B 2001 2016 S S
ARTHU CMAL‐QC Classical, Middle 2004 2014 S S
ARTHU CMLIT‐QC Comparative Lite 2012 2013 S S
MNS CSCI‐QC Computer Scienc 2006 2016 S S
ARTHU DTD‐QC Drama, Theatre,  2003 2013 S S
SOCSC ECON‐QC Economics 1999 S
ARTHU ENGL‐QC English 2003 2014 S S
ARTHU ELL‐QC European Langua 2013 2011 S S
MNS FNES‐QC Family, Nutrition 2003 2013 S S
ARTHU HLL‐QC Hispanic Languag 2012 2012 S S
SOCSC HIST‐QC History 2010 2009 S S
ARTHU LCD‐QC Linguistics and C 2002 S
MNS MATH‐QC Mathematics 2003 2017 S S
ARTHU MEDST‐QC Media Studies 2002 2002 S S
ARTHU MUSIC‐QC Music 2002 2016 for NASM S S
SOCSC PHIL‐QC Philosophy 2002 2017 S S
MNS PHYS‐QC Physics 2002 2002 S
SOCSC PSCI‐QC Political Science 2003 2013 S S
MNS PSYCH‐QC Psychology 2002 2002 S S
SOCSC RM‐QC Risk Management S
MNS SEES‐QC School of Earth a 2010 2010 S S
SOCSC SOC‐QC Sociology 2007 2005 S S
SOCSC URBST‐QC Urban Studies 2003 2010 S S
Centers and Other Programs
VPESR SEEK SEEK S
VPESR FYI Freshman Year Initiative S

LIBR‐QC Library 2014 S S
PROV WRIT‐QC Writing Center/Programs
PROV AAC Asian American Center S
PROV AFST‐QC Africana Studies S

Last Self‐Study 
Report



Queens College Academic Program Review Schedule

Division
Academic 

Org Department
2010‐
11

2011‐
12

2012‐
13

2013‐
14

2014‐
15

2015‐
16

2016‐
17

2017‐
18

2018‐
19

2019‐
20

2020‐
21

2021‐
22

2022‐
23

2023‐
24

2024‐
25

2025‐
26

Last Self‐Study 
Report

PROV CBGS Center for Byzan NA 2010 S S
PROV CI Calandra Institute S
PROV CJS Center for Jewish 1995 S
PROV HNRS Honors Programs S
PROV IRST‐QC Irish Studies S
PROV LALS‐QC Latin American and Latino Studies S
PROV MHC Macaulay Honors College S S
PROV WOMST‐QCWomen and Gender Studies S S

Count of Departments/Units 4 3 4 3 1 2 4 5 5 6 6 5 4 4 5 5

Middle States Accreditation Visit 10 ARTHU 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 1
S Last APR self‐study 8 MNS 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
S Proposed due date for self‐study report ‐ end of academic year 9 SOCSC 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2

APR on 18 month timeline
Self‐study on one year timeline ‐ report due 12 months from initial meeting

Due to CAEP accreditation requirements for the EDUC division, these departments do not conduct APR following QC guidelines.
EDUC ECP‐QC Educational and Community Programs

EDUC EECE‐QC Elementary and Early Childhood Education

EDUC SEYS‐QC Secondary Education and Youth Services

Due to ALA accreditation requirements for the GSLIS does not conduct APR following QC guidelines.
SOCSC GSLIS‐QC Graduate School 2013



Queens College Academic Program Review Schedule

Year Month Activity Chair Dept'l 
Faculty

Dean Provost Assoc. 
Provost

IE External

Return to APR Calendar
1 Review APR Guidelines √ √
2 Planning Meeting √ √ √ √ √
3 APR data provided √
4 Review initial data, identify other data needs √ √

5 Continue to review and analyze data √ √
6 Continue to review and analyze data √ √
7 Draft self‐study report √
8 Select reviewers √ √
9 Revise self‐study report √ √
10 Submit self‐study report to Div & College 

Admin
√

11 Feedback √ √
12 Revise self‐study report √
1 Submit report to external reviewers √
2 Collect and disseminate CV's for external 

reviewers
√

3 External review team visits √ √ √
4 External Review Report submitted √
5 Response to External Review Report √ √
6 Wrap up Meeting ‐ develop 5‐year 

implementation plan
√ √ √ √ √

7 5‐year plan implementation begins

External Review Team Schedule
Day 1
Day 2

1

2


