	Academic		Last Se	lf-Study	2010-	2011-	2012-	2013-	2014-	2015-	2016-	2017-	2018-	2019-	2020-	2021-	2022-	2023-	2024-	2025-
<b>Division</b>	Org	Department	Rej	oort	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26
SOCSC	ACCT-QC	Accounting & Inf	2011	<u>2011</u>	S										S					
SOCSC	ANTH-QC	Anthropology	2011	2009										S						
ARTHU	ART-QC	Art	2011	<u>2011</u>		S								S						
MNS	BIOL-QC	Biology	2003	<u>2016</u>						S							S			
MNS	CHEM-QC	Chemistry and B	2001	<u>2016</u>							S								S	
ARTHU	CMAL-QC	Classical, Middle	2004	<u>2014</u>				S								S				
ARTHU	CMLIT-QC	Comparative Lite	2012	<u>2013</u>			S								S					
MNS	CSCI-QC	Computer Scienc	2006	<u>2016</u>							S								S	
ARTHU	DTD-QC	Drama, Theatre,	2003	<u>2013</u>			S										S			
SOCSC	ECON-QC	Economics	1999											S						
ARTHU	ENGL-QC	English	2003	<u>2014</u>				S										S		
ARTHU	ELL-QC	European Langu	2013	2011		S										S				
MNS	FNES-QC	Family, Nutritior	2003	2013			S											S		
ARTHU	HLL-QC	Hispanic Langua	2012	2012		S											S			
SOCSC	HIST-QC	History	2010	2009								S								S
ARTHU	LCD-QC	Linguistics and C	2002												S					
MNS	MATH-QC	Mathematics	2003	2017							S								S	
ARTHU	MEDST-QC	Media Studies	2002	2002								S								S
ARTHU	MUSIC-QC	Music	2002	2016 for	<u>NASM</u>					S								S		
SOCSC	PHIL-QC	Philosophy	2002	<u>2017</u>							S								S	
MNS	PHYS-QC	Physics	2002	2002									S							
socsc	PSCI-QC	Political Science	2003	2013			S									S				
MNS	PSYCH-QC	Psychology	2002	2002								S								S
SOCSC	RM-QC	Risk Management												S						
MNS	SEES-QC	School of Earth a	2010	2010	S								S							
SOCSC	SOC-QC	Sociology	2007	2005								S								S
SOCSC	URBST-QC	Urban Studies	2003	<u>2010</u>	S								S							
Centers	and Other I	Programs																		
VPESR	SEEK	SEEK													S					
VPESR	FYI	Freshman Year Init	ative														S			
	LIBR-QC	Library		<u>2014</u>				S										S		
PROV	WRIT-QC	Writing Center/Pro	grams																	
PROV	AAC	Asian American Center											S							
PROV	AFST-QC	Africana Studies													S					

## Queens College Academic Program Review Schedule

	Academic		Last Self	-Study	2010-	2011-	2012-	2013-	2014-	2015-	2016-	2017-	2018-	2019-	2020-	2021-	2022-	2023-	2024-	2025-
<b>Division</b>	Org	Department	Rep	ort	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	<b>26</b>
PROV	CBGS	Center for Byzan	NA	<u>2010</u>	S									S						
PROV	CI	Calandra Institute													S					
PROV	CJS	Center for Jewisl	1995										S							
PROV	HNRS	Honors Programs												S						
PROV	IRST-QC	Irish Studies														S				
PROV	LALS-QC	Latin American and	l Latino Stu	ıdies												S				
PROV	MHC	Macaulay Honors C	College						S										S	
PROV	WOMST-Q	Women and Gende	er Studies									S								S
		Count of Departme	ents/Units		4	3	4	3	1	2	4	5	5	6	6	5	4	4	5	5
		Middle States Accr	editation \	∕isit						10	ARTHU	1	0	1	2	2	2	2	0	1
	S	Last APR self-study	,							8	MNS	1	2	0	0	0	1	1	3	1
	S	Proposed due date	for self-st	udy repor	t - end o	f acade	mic yea	r		9	SOCSC	2	1	2	1	1	0	0	1	2

## APR on 18 month timeline

Self-study on one year timeline - report due 12 months from initial meeting

Due to CAEP accreditation requirements for the EDUC division, these departments do not conduct APR following QC guidelines.

EDUC	ECP-QC	Educational and Community Programs	
EDUC	EECE-QC	Elementary and Early Childhood Education	
EDUC	SEYS-QC	Secondary Education and Youth Services	
		Due to ALA accreditation requirements for the GSLIS does not conduct APR following QC guid	delines.
SOCSC	GSLIS-QC	Graduate School 2013	

Year	Month	Activity	Chair	Dept'l Faculty	Dean	Provost	Assoc. Provost	IE	External
Return t	to APR Ca	l lendar							
1	1	Review APR Guidelines	٧	٧					
	2	Planning Meeting	٧	٧		٧	٧	٧	
	3	APR data provided						٧	
	4	Review initial data, identify other data needs	٧	٧					
	5	Continue to review and analyze data	٧	٧					
	6	Continue to review and analyze data	٧	٧					
	7	Draft self-study report		٧					
	8	Select reviewers	٧	٧					
	9	Revise self-study report	٧	٧					
	10	Submit self-study report to Div & College Admin	٧						
	11	Feedback			٧		٧		
	12	Revise self-study report		٧					
2	1	Submit report to external reviewers			٧				
	2	Collect and disseminate CV's for external reviewers			٧				
	3	External review team visits	٧	٧					٧
	4	External Review Report submitted							٧
	5	Response to External Review Report	٧	٧					
	6	Wrap up Meeting - develop 5-year implementation plan	٧	٧	٧	٧	٧		
	7	5-year plan implementation begins							
		External Review Team Schedule  Day 1  Day 2	1	<u> </u>		1			<u>.l</u>